TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	MERGER
EFFECTIVE DATE:	07/31/2006

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Communications Advocates, LLC		107/31/2006	LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY: KENTUCKY

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	BBR Wireless Management, Inc.	
Street Address:	847 South Ninth Street	
City:	Louisville	
State/Country:	KENTUCKY	
Postal Code:	40203	
Entity Type:	CORPORATION: KENTUCKY	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	2889573	CELLECTOR

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (502)540-2268

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 502/587-3707
Email: abb@gdm.com
Correspondent Name: Amy B. Berge

Address Line 1: 101 South Fifth Street
Address Line 2: 3500 National CityTower

Address Line 4: Louisville, KENTUCKY 40202

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	101561.000001
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Amy B. Berge
	TRADEMARK

TRADEMARK REEL: 004507 FRAME: 0420

\$40,00 288

900187646

Signature:	/Amy B. Berge/	
Date:	03/28/2011	
Total Attachments: 5 source=Communications Advocates, LLC articles of merger#page1.tif source=Communications Advocates, LLC articles of merger#page2.tif source=Communications Advocates, LLC articles of merger#page3.tif source=Communications Advocates, LLC articles of merger#page4.tif source=Communications Advocates, LLC articles of merger#page5.tif		

TRADEMARK REEL: 004507 FRAME: 0421 Multi-page document. Select page: 1 2 3 4 5

0643875.09

Ghance PAOM

Trey Grayson Secretary of State Received and Filed 07/31/2006 9:08:41 AM Fee Receipt: \$50.00

ARTICLES OF MERGER
OF
COMMUNICATIONS ADVOCATES, LLC
INTO
BBR WIRELESS MANAGEMENT, INC.

To the Secretary of State of the Commonwealth of Kentucky:

Pursuant to the provisions of Sections 271B.11-010 et seq. of the Kentucky Business Corporation Act and Sections 275.345 et seq. of the Kentucky Limited Liability Company Act, the undersigned entities have adopted these Articles of Merger as follows:

- 1. The constituent business entities which are to merge are:
 - (a) Communications Advocates, LLC, a Kentucky limited liability company (the "LLC"), and
 - (b) BBR Wireless Management, Inc., a Kentucky corporation (the "Corporation").
- 2. The Plan of Merger is as follows:
 - (a) The constituent business entities that are parties to the merger are Communications Advocates, LLC and BBR Wireless Management, Inc. The name of the surviving business entity is BBR Wireless Management, Inc.
 - (b) Limited liability is retained by the surviving business entity.
 - (c) The manner and basis of converting the outstanding interests of LLC into shares of the surviving entity are as follows:
 - (i) Each unit of membership interest in the LLC which is issued and outstanding immediately before the merger, shall, by virtue of the merger and without any action on the part of the holder thereof, be converted into one share of common stock in the Corporation; and
 - (ii) Each unit of membership interest in the LLC outstanding immediately before the merger, shall, by virtue of the merger and as of the effective date of the merger, cease to exist.
 - (d) The Articles of Incorporation of the Corporation, as in effect on the effective date of the merger, shall continue in full force and effect as the Articles of Incorporation of the Corporation as the surviving entity, and shall not be changed or amended by the merger.
 - (e) The Corporation reserves the right and power, after the effective date of the merger, to alter, amend, change, or repeal any of the provisions

Multi-page document. Select page: 1 2 3 4 5

Multi-page document. Select page: 1 2 3 4 5

contained in its Articles of Incorporation in the manner now or hereafter prescribed by statute, and all rights conferred on officers, directors or shareholders herein are subject to this reservation.

- (f) The Bylaws of the Corporation, as such Bylaws exist on the effective date of the merger, shall remain and be the Bylaws of the Corporation until altered, amended, or repealed, or until new Bylaws are adopted in accordance with the provisions thereof, the Articles of Incorporation and applicable law.
- (g) On the effective date of the merger, the separate existence of the LLC shall cease (except to the extent continued by statute), and all of its property, rights, privileges, and franchises, of whatsoever nature and description, shall be vested in the Corporation, without further act or deed. Confirmatory deeds, assignments, or other like instruments, when deemed desirable by the Corporation to evidence such vesting of any property, right, privilege, or franchise, shall at any time, or from time to time, be made and delivered in the name of the LLC by the last acting managers thereof, or by the officers of the Corporation.
- (h) The effective date of the merger shall be the date when the Articles of Merger are filed by the Secretary of State of Kentucky.
- 3. The surviving business entity is BBR Wireless Management, Inc.
- The Agreement and Plan of Reorganization was duly authorized and approved by each constituent business entity in accordance with the laws applicable to such business entity.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, these Articles of Merger are executed by each constituent business entity.

BBR Wireless Management, Inc.

Communications Advocates, LLC

By:

6 ...

Βv·

.

2

Multi-page document. Select page: 1 2 3 4 5

Multi-page document. Select page: 12345

Prepared by:

STOLL KEENON OGDEN PLLC

2000 PNC Plaza

500 W. Jefferson Street Louisville, Kentucky 40202

(502) 333-6000

AGREEMENT AND PLAN OF REORGANIZATION BETWEEN COMMUNICATIONS ADVOCATES, LLC AND BBR WIRELESS MANAGEMENT, INC

Communications Advocates, LLC and BBR Wireless Management, Inc. in accordance with the Kentucky Limited Liability Company Act and the Kentucky Business Corporation Act, hereby adopt this Agreement and Plan of Reorganization ("this Agreement"), as follows:

ARTICLE I

The parties hereby agree to effect a merger by and between, BBR Wireless Management, Inc., a Kentucky corporation (the "Corporation") and Communications Advocates, LLC, a Kentucky limited liability company (the "LLC").

ARTICLE II

The entity to survive the merger is the Corporation.

ARTICLE III

The Plan of Merger is as follows:

- (a) The constituent business entities that are parties to the merger are and BBR Wireless Management, Inc. and Communications Advocates, LLC The name of the surviving business entity is BBR Wireless Management, Inc.
- (b) Limited liability is retained by the surviving business entity.
- (c) The manner and basis of converting the outstanding interests of LLC into shares of the surviving entity are as follows:
 - (i) Each unit of membership interest in the LLC which is issued and outstanding immediately before the merger, shall, by virtue of the merger and without any action on the part of the holder thereof, be converted into one share of common stock in the Corporation; and
 - (ii) Each unit of membership interest in the LLC outstanding immediately before the merger, shall, by virtue of the merger and as of the effective date of the merger, cease to exist.
- (d) The Articles of Incorporation of the Corporation, as in effect on the effective date of the merger, shall continue in full force and effect as the Articles of Incorporation of the Corporation as the surviving entity, and shall not be changed or amended by the merger.
- (e) The Corporation reserves the right and power, after the effective date of the merger, to alter, amend, change, or repeal any of the provisions

4

Multi-page document. Select page: 1 2 3 4 5

contained in its Articles of Incorporation in the manner now or hereafter prescribed by statute, and all rights conferred on officers, directors or shareholders herein are subject to this reservation.

- (f) The Bylaws of the Corporation, as such Bylaws exist on the effective date of the merger, shall remain and be the Bylaws of the Corporation until altered, amended, or repealed, or until new Bylaws are adopted in accordance with the provisions thereof, the Articles of Incorporation and applicable law.
- (g) On the effective date of the merger, the separate existence of the LLC shall cease (except to the extent continued by statute), and all of its property, rights, privileges, and franchises, of whatsoever nature and description, shall be vested in the Corporation, without further act or deed. Confirmatory deeds, assignments, or other like instruments, when deemed desirable by the Corporation to evidence such vesting of any property, right, privilege, or franchise, shall at any time, or from time to time, be made and delivered in the name of the LLC by the last acting managers thereof, or by the officers of the Corporation.
- (h) The effective date of the merger shall be the date when the Articles of Merger are filed by the Secretary of State of Kentucky.

ARTICLE IV

- 4.1 This Agreement was duly adopted and recommended by the Board of Directors of the Corporation on the 28th day of July, 2006 in the manner and by the vote required by the laws of the Commonwealth of Kentucky.
- 4.2 This Agreement was duly approved by the shareholders of the Corporation on the 28th day of July, 2006 in the manner and by the vote required by the laws of the Commonwealth of Kentucky.
- 4.3 This Agreement was duly approved by the members of the LLC on the 28th day of July, 2006 in the manner and by the vote required by the laws of the Commonwealth of Kentucky.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, this Agreement and Plan of Reorganization has been executed by BBR Wireless Management, Inc. and Communications Advocates, LLC, as of the 28th day of July, 2006.

BBR Wireless Management, Inc

By:

Title: President

Title: Member

LOUISVILLE 442433v.1

4

Multi-page document. Select page: 12345